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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
'VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $160.00

AUDIT 2022-2023 PART 1

Distribution.
298-000-001, CBL CABLE-INDEPENDENT BANK 160.00

TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $40.00
2022-2023 AUDIT - PART 2

Distribution:
298-261-8067.000 Audit Fees 40.00

Total Amount Disbursed: $200.00
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $28.81
ST. LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
209-567-921.000 Electricity 28.81
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $29.39
ST LIGHT/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
209-567-921.000 Electricity 29.39
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $638.00
CEMETERIES BC525382
Distribution:
209-567-801.000 Legal Fees 638.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $22.00
CEMETERIES
Distribution:
209-567-801.000 Legal Fees 22.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $95.00
ORDINANCE
Distribution:
209-567-801.000 Legal Fees 95.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,100.00
CEMETERIES: BC525362
Distribution:
209-567-801.000 Legal Fees 1,100.00
FITZMAURICE-GARVIN INSURANCE AGENCY Amount of Invoice Paid: $391.55
CYBER INS POLICY 2023-2024
Distribution.
209-567-710.LI8 Liability Insurance 391.55
HERITAGE FLAG & BANNER Amount of Invoice Paid: $576.00
CEMETERY FLAGS
Distribution:
209-567-726.000 Supplies 576.00
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,380.00
BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - APRIL
Distribution:
209-567-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing 1,380.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $420.00
BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - MAY 20
Distribution:
209-567-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing 420.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,380.00
BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - JUNE 2
Distribution:
209-567-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing 1,380.00

Total Amount Disbursed: $6,060.75
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
2B CREATIVE STUDIO Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,715.00

Distribution:
101-101-881.400

SUMMER NEWSLETTER DESIGN 2023

Community Activity/Newsleltter 1,715.00

ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA

Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,700.92
WORK COMP - AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 23-24

Distribution:
101-171-710. WRK Workers Comp 331.17
101-253-710.WRK  Workers Comp 650.89
101-215-710.WRK  Workers Compensation 756.58
101-257-710.WRK Workers Comp 451.84
101-701-710.WRK  Workers Comp 868.25
101-261-710.WRK Workers Comp 254.496
101-101-710.WRK Workers Comp 157.81
101-247-710.WRK Workers Comp 12.10
101-704-716. WRK Workers Comp 36.82
208-751-710.WRK Workers Comp 35.51
101-703-710.WRK  Workers Comp 42.08
101-262-710.WRK  Workers Comp 103.11
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,759.93
2022-2023 AUDIT PART 2
Distribution.
101-171-710.WRK Workers Comp 3236.95
101-253-710.WRK  Workers Comp 661.26
101-215-710.WRK Workers Compensation 768.95
101-7601-710.WRK Workers Comp 882,10
101-261-710. WRK Workers Comp 258.52
101-101-710.WRK Workers Comp 160.32
101-247-710.WRK Workers Comp 12.29
101-704-710. WRK Workers Comp 37.42
208-751-710.WRK  Workers Comp 36.08
101-703-710. WRK Workers Comp 42.75
101-262-710.WRK  Workers Comp 104.74
101-257-710.WRK Workers Comp 458,05
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $726.75
OFFICE PHONES - JUNE/JULY 2023
Distribution:
101-261-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - OFFICE-TWP HALL 393.67
101-257-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - ASSESSOR 60.56
101-215-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - CLERK 90.84
101-253-850,000 COM/TELEPHONE - TREASURER 90.84
101-701-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - PLANNING 30.28
101-702-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - ZONING 30.28
101-171-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - SUPERVISOR 30.28
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INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $726.46
OFFICE PHONES - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-261-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - OFFICE-TWP HALL 393.45
101-257-850.000 COMY/TELEPHONE - ASSESSOR 60.55
101-215-850.000 COMYTELEPHONE - CLERK 90.82
101-253-850.000 COMYTELEPHONE - TREASURER 90.82
101-701-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - PLANNING 60.55
101-171-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - SUPERVISOR 30.27
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $726.46
OFFICE PHONES - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-261-850.000 COM/TELEPHONE - OFFICE-TWP HALL 393.46
101-257-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - ASSESSOR 60.55
101-215-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - CLERK 90.82
101-253-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - TREASURER 90.82
101-701-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - PLANNING 30.27
101-702-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - ZONING 30.27
101-171-850.000  COM/TELEPHONE - SUPERVISOR 3027
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,763.01
MONTHLY IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - APRIL 2
Distribution:
101-215-818.COM Computer Consulting/Service 528.04
101-262-818.COM Contract Computers Services 357.98
101-253-818.COM Computer System Services 168.10
101-261-818.COM Compuler Services 381.59
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 21.95
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 206,83
101-257-818.COM Contractual-Computer Support 76.57
101-171-818.COM Computer Services 21.95
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,332.58
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - MAR 2023
Distribution:
101-171-818.COM Compuyter Setvices 1500
101-257-818.COM Contractval-Computer Support 8.00
101-701-818.COM Contract Compuler Services 30.00
101-261-818.COM Computer Services 1,181.58
101-253-818.COM Computer System Services 24.00
101-215-818.C0M Computer Consulting/Service 45.00
101-262-818.COM Contract Computers Services 28.00
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,560.27
SERVER WORK
Distribution.:

101-261-970.000

Capltal Outlay/MiscExpenditures 4.560.27
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,332.58
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - MAR 2023
Distribution:
101-171-818.COM Computer Services 15.00
101-257-818.COM Contractual-Computer Support 8.00
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 15.00
101-702-818.COM Computer Services 15.00
101-261-818.COM Computer Services 781.84
101-253-818.C0M Computer System Services 147.25
101-215-818,COM Computer Consulting/Service 321.49
101-262-818.COM Contract Computers Services 29.00
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,560.27
SERVER WORK
Distribution:
101-261-818.COM Computer Services 4,560.27
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,332.58
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - MAR 2023
Distribution:
101-171-818.COM Computer Services 15.08
101-257-818.COM Conlractval-Computer Support 8.00
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 15.00
101-702-818.COM Computer Services 15.00
101-261-818.C0M  Computer Services 781.84
101-253-818.COM Computer System Services 147,25
101-215-818.COM Computer Consulting/Service 321.49
101-262-818.COM  Contract Computers Services 29.00
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,214.31
IT SUPPORT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-171-818.COM Computer Services 21.95
101-257-818.COM  Contractual-Computer Support 14.95
101-701-818.COM Contract Computer Services 74.71
181-261-818.COM  Computer Services 41240
101-253-818.COM Computer System Services 358.90
101-215-818.COM Computer Consulting/Service 281.55
101-262-818.COM  Coniract Compuilers Services 49.85
AFLAC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,196.50

Distribution.
704-000-227,050

SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE - APRIL 2023

Supplemental Insurance - Due to Aflac

1,196.50
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION

AFLAC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,196.50
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE - APRIL 2023

Distribution.
704-000-227.050 Supplemental Insurance - Due to Aflac 1,196.50
ALPINE ELECTRIC CORP Amount of Invoice Paid: $248.28
REPLACE KITCHEN LIGHT
Distribution:
101-261-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 248,28
BAIRD, COTTER & BISHOP, P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $975.00
PAYROLL & CONSULTING MARCH 2023
Distribution:
101-215-818.CPA CPA Contract Services 975,00
BAIRD, COTTER & BISHOP, P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $900.00
PAYROLL & CONSULTING SVCS
Distribution:
101-215-818.CPA CPA Coniract Services 900.00
BECKETT & RAEDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,016.35
PLANNING/ZONING CONSULT - MAR/APR 2
Distribution:
101-701-818.000 Contractual Services 6,016.35
BECKETT & RAEDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $9,990.00
KELLEY PARK GRANT
Distribution:
208-751-966.KEL Gramt Cost - Kelley Park 9.990.00
BECKETT & RAEDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,512.55
PLNG/ZONG CONSULT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-701-818.000 Contractual Services 351255
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,634.72
HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,449.61
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 897.99
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,075.85

101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 689.40
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-261-712,000 MedicalyLife Insurance 624.09
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 463.35
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,434.43
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,634.72

HEALTH INSURANCE

Distribution.
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 463.35
101-253-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,449.61
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 897.99
101-257-712.000 Medicai/Life Insurance 1,075.85
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 689.40
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 624.09
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,434.43
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,634.72
HEALTH INSURANCE
Distribution.
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,434.43
101-701-712.600 MedicalyLife Insurance 463.35
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 1,449.61
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 897,99
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insutance 1,075.85
101-215-712.800 Medical/Life Insurance 689.40
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 624.09
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,634.72
HEALTH INSURANCE
Distribution:
704-000-227.820 Medical Insurance Withholding 2,651.87
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 463.35
101-253-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 123217
101-253-712.600 MedicalyLife Fnsurance 897.99
101-257-712.000 Medical/life Insurance 1,075.85
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 689.40
101-261-712,000 MedicalyLife Insurance 624.09
BRICK WHEELS Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,298.00
BIKE REPAIR RACK - ARCHIE PARK
Distribution:
208-751-970.000 Capital Outlay/MiscExpenditures 2,298.00
BS & A SOFTWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,369.00
ANNUAL FEE COMMNTY DEVPMT; SPECIAL
Distribution:
101-702-814.000 Software License & Support 1,278.00
101-257-814.000 Software License & Support 781.00

101-253-814.000 Software License / Support 1,318.00
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
BS & A SOFTWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,369.00
ANNUAL FEE COMMNTY DEVPMT; SPECIAL
Distribution:
101-701-814.000 Software License & Support 1,278.00
101-257-814.000 Software License & Support 781.00
101-253-814.000 Software License / Support 1,310.00
CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $123.85
SUPPLIES/REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
Distribution.
101-261-726.000 Supplies 26.66
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 97,18
CARDMEMBER SERVICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,960.56
MTHLY SVCS; TREES/GRANT; SUPPLIES
Distribution:
101-215-814.200 Publishing Software 42.38
208-751-967.DTF Grant Costs-DTE 1,700.00
101-261-850.000 Communications/Telephone 111.22
101-261-726,000 Supplies 106.96
CARDMEMBER SERVICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,004.27
MONTHLY SVCS; SUPPLIES; CONF DUES
Distribution:
101-701-726.000 Supplies 14.98
101-215-726.000 Supplies 146.91
101-215-514,200 Publishing Software 42.38
101-215-960.000 Education & Training 800.00
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $101.29
LED UPGRADE - APR 2023
Distribution.
101-000-220.010 Franklin Wds. Streetlighting 3.49
596-528-926.000 STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 3.49
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 13.98
101-000-220.000 Pen.Hills Townhouses, St.light 3.49
101-000-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 3.49
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 13.98
101-000-220.030 OMPS, Street Lighting 49
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St Light 349
101-000-220.060 Mission Hills, Street Light 48,90
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 349
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $303.13

Distribution.

STREET LIGHTS - APR 2023
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER
For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-000-220.010 Franklin Wds. Streetlighting 9.76
596-528-926.000 STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 16.92
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 48.38
101-000-220.000 Pen.Hills Townhouses,St.Hght 13.68
101-600-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 18,16
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 37.39
101-000-220.030 OMFS, Street Lighting 9.35
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St. Light 9.35
101-000-220.060 Mission Hills, Street Light 130.87
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 9.35
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $866.75

STREET LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY - APR 2023

Distribution:
101-265-921.000 Electricty 320.90
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 37.39
101-265-921.8IN ELECTRICITY-BIG JOHNS 17510
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 59.27
208-751-921.000 Electricity 88.71
216-807-921,000 Electricily 154,31
208-753-921.000 Electricity 3107
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $955.02
ST LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-265-921.000 Electricity 294.38
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 37.10
101-265-921.BIN ELECTRICITY-BIG JOHNS 162.05
208-751-926.000 Streel Lighting 58.75
208-751-921,000 Electricity 267.20
208-753-821.000 Electricity 31.88
216-807-921,000 Electricity 103.66
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $58.83
ST. LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
101-265-921.000 Electricity 58.83
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $307.04
ST. LIGHTS
Distribution:
101-000-220.010 Franklin Weds. Streetlighting 9.89
596-528-926.000 STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 17.05
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 48.92
101-000-220.000 Pen.Hills Townhouses,St.fight 13.74
101-800-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 18.30
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 37.93
101-000-220.030 OMPS, Street Lighting 9.49
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St. Light 9.48

101-000-220.060 Mission Hilis, Streel Light 132,76
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 9.48
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $102.89
LED UPGRADE
Distribution:
101-000-220.010 Frankiin Wds. Streetlighting 38558
596-528-926,000 STREET LIGHTING--COMPACTOR 78558
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 14,19
101-000-220.000 Pen.Hills Townhouses,St.light 3.55
101-000-220.075 Underwood Farms Street Light 355
208-751-926.000 Street Lighting 14.19
101-000-220.030 OMPS, Sireet Lighting 3.55
101-000-220.040 Cherrywood Commons, St. Light 3.55
101-600-220.060 Mission Hifls, Streert Light 49,66
101-000-220.070 Congregational Church Lightin 3.55
DAVE SANGER Amount of Invoice Paid: $70.74
MILEAGE
Distribution:
101-701-870.ENF Code Enforcement Mileage 70.74
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $77.97
POISON IVY CONTROL
Distribution.
208-751-830.000 Repairs and Maintenance 77.97
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $16.99
TWP OFFICE - WEED KILLER
Distribution:
101-265-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 16.99
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $78.52
BIG JON HEAT - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-265-745.B7H DTE - Big Johin Heat 78.52
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $61.02
DOUGHERTY HEAT - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
216-807-745.000 Dougherty-DTE Heating 61.02
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $54.65

Distribution.

TWP HALL HEAT - JUNE 2023
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-265-745.GAS ~ DTE Gas 54.65
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $53.86
TWP OFFICE HEAT - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-265-745.GAS ~ DTE Gas 53.86
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $145.57
TWP OFFICE HEAT - APRIL 2023
Distribution.
101-265-745.GAS ~ DTF Gas 145.57
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $167.19
TWP HALL HEAT - APRIL 2023
Dijstribution.
101-265-745.GAS  DTE Gas 167,19
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $98.03
DOUGHERTY HEAT - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
216-807-745.000 Dougherty-DTE Heating 98.03
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $319.36
BIG JON HEAT
Distribution.
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 319.36
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $93.47
DOUGHERTY HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution.
216-807-745.000 Dougherty-DTE Heating 93.47
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $95.60
TWP HALL HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 85.60
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $103.59
TWP OFFICES HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution. _
101-265-745.GAS DTE Gas 103.59
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $219.17
BIG JON HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
101-265-745.GAS ~ DTE Gas 219.17
ELLEN KERR Amount of Invoice Paid: $366.24
FLOWER BARRELS - TWP
Distribution:
101-265-726.000 Supplies 366.24
ES&S ELECTION SYSTEMS&SOFTWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,010.00
ELECTION EQUIPMENT LICENSE/WARRANT
Distribution:
101-261-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 1,010.00
ES&S ELECTION SYSTEMS&SOFTWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,010.00
ELECTION EQUIPMENT LICENSE/WARRANT
Distribution:
101-262-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 1,010.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,091.00
PARKS ORD; PUB; ZBA MTG; CROFT
Distribution:
208-751-801.000 Legal Fees 546.00
101-101-801.000 Legal Fees 262.00
101-704-801.000 Legal Fees 252.00
101-701-801. WAT  Legal-Z0-Shared Waterfront 31.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,341.00
ZBA; ASSESSING; TB
Distribution.
101-764-801.000 Legal Fees 42,00
101-764-801.000 Legal Fees 1,995.00
101-701-801.WAT  Legal-ZO-Shared Waterfront 2.056.50
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 465.00
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 105.00
101-101-801.FAM Legal Fees-FAMILY ORCHARDS 1,827.00
101-701-801.000 Legal Fees 850.50
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,721.70

Distribution:
101-101-801. WWMP

WINERY LITIGATION

Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs

1,721.70
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VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $308.00
GENERAL MATTER
Distribution.
101-704-801.000 Legal Fees 308.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $420.00
NEAHTAWANTA RESORT
Distribution:
101-257-801.MTT LEGAL FEES-MTT CASES 420.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $5,952.00
SEVEN HILS SUP 35
Distribution:
101-701-801.7HL Legal-SUP #35 AMD #2 - 7 HILLS SUP 5,852.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $72.00
PARKS ORDINANCES
Distribution:
208-751-801.000 Legal Fees 72.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $584.00
VILLA MARI LLC
Distribution:
101-101-801.MWW  Legal Fees-MARI VINEYARDS 584.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,016.00
ZBA MEETING PREP/ATTENDANCE
Distribution:
101-704-801.000 Legal Fees 1,016,00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $840.00
EMPP DENIAL
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 8406.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $644.00
TWP BOARD MTG ATTENDANCE & PREP
Distribution:

101-101-801.000

Legal Fees

644.00
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For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:
VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $330.00
FOIA MATTERS
Distribution.
101-101-801.FOA  LEGAL Fees-FOIAs 330.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $66.00
FOIA MATTERS
Distribution:
101-101-801.FOA LEGAL Fess-FOIAs 66.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $308.00
FOIA MATTERS
Distribution:
101-101-801.FOA LEGAL Fees-FOIAS 308.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $12,484.72
WINERY LITIGATION
Distribution:
101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 12,484.72
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $73.50
NEAHTAWANTA RESORT
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 73.50
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $360.00
LDA 330 (MEEKER/ANDERSON)
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 360.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $812.00
MARK LONDON TRUST
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 812.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,873.00
MARI VINEYARDS SUP
Distribution:
101-101-801L.MVYW  Legal Fees-MARI VINEYARDS 1,873.00
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FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $705.00
MCDERMOTT EASEMENT
Distribution:
101-701-801.ENF LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 705.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,697.00
ZONING
Distribution:
101-701-801.FSK Legal-ZO-Farm Stand/Process'g Kitchens 456.00
101-701-801.000 Legaf Fees 168.00
101-701-801.000 Legal Fees 140.00
101-704-801.000 Legal Fees 25.00
101-701-801.7HL Legal-SUP #35 AMD #2 - 7 HELLS SUP 908.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $288.00
MCDERMOTT EASEMENT
Distribution:
101-701-801.ENF LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 288.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $192.00

Distribution:
101-701-801.ENF

LIGHTFOOT/BERCINI CHICKEN COOP

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution.
101-701-801.ENF

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-701-801.ENF

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:
101-701-801.7HL

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES

Distribution:

LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 192.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $192.00
TASCH ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 192.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $648.00
SHELDON ENFORCEMENT

LEGAL FFES-ENFORCEMENT 648.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $5,314.00
SEVEN HILLS SUP 35 (JC525381)

SUP #35 AMD #2 - SEVEN HILLS SUP 5,314.00
Amount of Invoice Paid: $336.00

EMPP DENIAL 525388
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101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 336.00

FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $360.00
ZONING ORD AMNDMNTS RDSIDE STANDS

Distribution:
101-701-801.FSK ZO-FARM STANDS/PROCESSING KITCHENS 360.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,304.00
VILLA MARI, LLC
Distribution:
101-101-801.MWY  Legal Fees-MARI VINEYARDS 3.304.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $48.00
PARKS ORDINANCE: BC525383
Distribution:
208-751-801.000 Legal Fees 48.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $48.00
DANIELSON ENFORCEMENT 525359
Distribution:
101-701-80LENF  LEGAL FEES-ENFORCEMENT 48.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $129.50
MARI VINEYARDS 1C525351
Distribution:
101-101-801.MVW  Legal Fees-MARI VINEYARDS 129.50
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $224.00
NEAWTAWANTA RESORT MTT22-001875
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 224,00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $44.00
FOIA 525393
Distribution:
101-101-801.FCA LEGAL Fees-FOMs 44,00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $588.00
TWP BOARD MTG ATTENDANCE & PREP
Distribution:

101-101-801.000 Legal Fees 588.00
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FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,265.00

WINERY LITIGATION 525358

Distribution:
101-101-801.WMP  Legal Fees-WOMP Lawsuit Costs 8.265.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $600.00
MCDERMOTT EASEMENT 525368
Distribution.
101-702-801.000 Legal Fees 600.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,029.00
LDA 338 - SOBKOWSKI/OLD MISSION CRE
Distribution:
101-257-801.000 Legal Fees 1,029.00
FITZMAURICE-GARVIN INSURANCE AGENCY Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,132.45
CYBER INS POLICY - 2023-2024
Distribution:
101-262-710.L18 Liability Insurance 391.55
101-215-710.L1B Liability Insurance 391.56
101-253-710.LIB Liability Insurance 391.56
101-171-710.L08 Liability Insurance 391.56
101-261-710.L1B Liability Insurance 391.55
101-701-710.L1B Liability Insurance 783.11
101-257-710.L18 Liabifity Insurance 391.56
FP MAILING SOLUTIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $288.88
MONTHLY POSTAGE - MARCH 2023
Distribution:
101-261-905.100 Postage Machine Rental 288.88
FP MAILING SOLUTIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $165.00
POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 6/17/23-9/1
Distribution:
181-261-905.100 Postage Machine Rental 165.00
GAME TIME Amount of Invoice Paid: $14,650.00

Distribution:
208-751-970.000

INSTALLATION BHP PLAYGROUND

Capital Outlay/MiscExpendftures 14,650.00
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GOSLING CZUBAK Amount of Invoice Paid: $7,271.00
BHP- PICKLEBALL SITE PLAN DEVELOPMEN
Distribution:
208-751-970.PKL Capital Oullay-Pickfeball Court 7,271,060
GOSLING CZUBAK Amount of Invoice Paid: $500.00
BHP PICKLEBALL PROJECT SITE PLAN
Distribution:
208-751-970.PKL Capital Outlay-Picklebalf Court 500.00
GOURDIE-FRASER, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $696.25
GTCRC MTG - BLUFF RD
Distribution:
204-446-818.ENG Engineering Services 696.25
GOURDIE-FRASER, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $270.00
BH EXPANSION & PNA GRANT
Distribution:
208-751-967.BHP Grant Costs-BHP EXPANSION 270.00
GOURDIE-FRASER, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $435.50

Distribution:
101-701-607.LUP

STORM WATER REVIEW - BLUFF RD #2023-

Permits and Fees-LUP 435.50

GOURDIE-FRASER, INC

Distribution:
101-701-607.LUP

Amount of Invoice Paid: $435.50
STORM WATER REVIEW - #2023-08 WATER

Permits and Fees-LUP 435.50

GOURDIE-FRASER, INC

Distribution:
101-701-607.LUP

Amount of Invoice Paid: $435.50
STORM WATER REVIEW - WATERS EDGE DR

Permits and Fees-LUP 435.50

GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY

Distribution.
101-247-900.000

Amount of Invoice Paid: $49.31
MBOR PUBS IN RECORD EAGLE

Legal Notices 49.31
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GRAND TRAVERSE COUNTY CLERK Amount of Invoice Paid: $82.39
2023 TWP TAX MAP UPDATES

Distribution:
101-257-818.000 Contractual Services 82.39
JOHN DOLTON Amount of Invoice Paid: $75.00
MSU - ZBA ONLINE CERTIFICATE COURSE
Distribution:
101-704-960.000 Education & Training 75.00
JOHN HANCOCK USA Amount of Invoice Paid: $16,924.75
PENSION - MAY 2023
Distribution:
704-000-227.070 PENSION - DUE TO JOHN HANCOCK 14.996,19
704-000-227.FPN 3% Fire Employee Pension Contribultion 1,928.56
JOHNCOCK FORESTRY PRODUCTS Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,240.00
PLAYGROUND MATERIAL - BHP
Distribution:
208-751-970.000 Capital OutlayyMiscExpenditures 2,240.00
KAMPS PALLETS Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,305.00
BHP PLAYGROUND WOOD CHIPS
Distribution.
208-751-970.600 Capital Outlay/MiscExpenditires 2,305.00
KAREN RIESER Amount of Invoice Paid: $329.43
REPLICA LOG CHURCH REPAIRS
Distribution:
216-807-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 329,43
KATIE CLARK Amount of Invoice Paid: $153.93
MILEAGE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
101-253-870.000 Mileage 153.93
KATIE CLARK Amount of Invoice Paid: $103.49
MILEAGE
Distribution:

101-253-870.000 Mileage 103.49
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KATIE CLARK Amount of Invoice Paid: $107.42
MILEAGE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-253-870.000 Mileage 107.42
KLM LANDSCAPE Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,790.00
SNOW REMOVAL 2022-2023 CONTRACT
Distribution:
208-753-818.PLO Plowing 440.00
208-751-818.PLO Plowing 251000
101-265-818.PLO Flowing 440.00
596-528-818.PLO Plowing 1,400.00
KRAFT BUSINESS SYSTEMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $143.81
COPIER CHARGES
Distribution.
101-261-818.COP Copier & Copler Supplies 143.81
KRAFT BUSINESS SYSTEMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $260.21
COPIER CHARGES - MAY/JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-261-818.COP Copier & Copier Supplies 260.21
KRAFT BUSINESS SYSTEMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $160.46
COPIER MACHINE RENTAL/CHARGES
Distribution:
101-261-818.COP Capler & Copier Supplies 160.96
MAPLE RIVER DIRECT MAIL Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,858.63
SUMMER 2023 TAX BILLS
Distribution:
101-253-818.TAX Contract Tax Services 1,658.63
MARY BETH MILLIKEN Amount of Invoice Paid: $578.00

Distribution:
208-751-967.DTF

ARCHIE PARK TREE PLANTING - DTE GRAN

Grant Costs-DTE 578.00

MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER

Distribution:
101-261-818.WTR

Amount of Invoice Paid:
WATER COOLER

$12.00

Water Cooler 12,00
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MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $12.00
BOTTLED WATER
Distribution:
101-261-818.WTR Water Cooler 12,00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $12.00
WATER FOR COOLER
Distribution.
101-261-818. WIR Water Cooler 12.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $11.00
COOLER RENTAL
Distribution:
101-261-818.WTR Water Cooler 11.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $12.00
WATER COOLER RENTAL
Distribution.
101-261-818. WTR Water Cooler 12.00
MICHELE ZEBELL Amount of Invoice Paid: $227.77
TREES & TOP SOIL FOR BHP
Distribution:
208-751-970.000 Capital Outiay/MiscExpenditures 227.77
MICHELE ZEBELL Amount of Invoice Paid: $227.77

TREES & TOP SOIL FOR BHP - DTE GRANT

Distribution:
208-751-967.DTF Grant Costs-DTE 227.77
MICHIGAN TOWNSHIPS ASSOC. (MTA) Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,793.64
MEMBERSHIP DUES 2023-2024
Distribution:
181-215-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
101-171-958.000 Memberships and Dues 323.50
101-253-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
101-101-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
101-257-958.000 Memberships and Dues 323.51
101-261-958.000 Memberships and Dues 323.51
101-701-958,000 Memberships and Dues 970.50
101-247-958.000 Memberships and Dues 870.50
208-751-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
101-703-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
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101-704-958.000 Memberships and Dues 647.02
MIKE QUERY Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,915.98
BASKETBALL COURT
Distribution:
208-751-970.000  Capital Outlay/MiscExpenditures 2,762.00
208-751-970.000  Capital Outiay/MiscExpenditures 153.98
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $109.13
LIFE INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 7.28
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 29.10
101-171-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14,55
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $109.13
LIFE INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 7.28
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 29.18
101-171-712.000 MedicalyLife Insurance 14.5%
101-261-712.000 MedicalLife Insurance 14.55
101-257-712.000 MedicalsLife Insurance 14,55
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 14.55
O'LEARY PAINT Amount of Invoice Paid: $55.00
PAINT - VAULT TOILETS
Distribution:
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 55.00
PARSHALL TREE CARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,296.00
TREE REMOVAL
Distribution:
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 6,296.00
PENINSULA TOWNSHIP Amount of Invoice Paid: $13.00

Distribution:
101-257-726.000

PETTY CASH - GTC RECORDING FEE

Supplies 13,00
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PENINSULA TOWNSHIP Amount of Invoice Paid: $2.00
PETTY CASH - GTC REG OF DEEDS
Distribution:
101-257-726.000 Sypplies 2.00
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $431.98
DENTAL INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 74.37
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 18.61
101-257-712.000 Medical/life Insurance 74.26
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance VWithholding 192.60
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $431.98
DENTAL INSURANCE
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medjcal/Life nsurance 74.37
101-761-712.000 MedjcalyLife Insurance 18.61
101-257-712.000 Medjcal/Life Insurance 74.26
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 192,60
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $431.98
DENTAL INSURANCE
Distribution:
101-253-712.000 Medical/Life lnsurance 74.37
101-701-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 18.61
101-257-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 74.26
101-215-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 36.07
101-261-712.000 Medical/Life lnsurance 36.07
704-000-227.020 Medical Insurance Withholding 192.60
PROFILE Amount of Invoice Paid: $90.00
SHREDDING - MAY 2023
Distribution.
101-261-820.000 Shredding 90.00
PURE WATER WORKS Amount of Invoice Paid: $28.11
2 BAGS OF SALT
Distribution:
101-265-726.000 Supplies 28.11
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REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $106.37
MILEAGE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
101-215-870.000 Mileage 106.37
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $32.63
MILEAGE - MEETINGS
Distribution:
101-215-870.000 Mileage 32.63
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $30.00
MILEAGE
Distribution:
101-215-870.000 Mileage 30.60
REBECCA CHOWN Amount of Invoice Paid: $16.52
SUPPLIES FOR VOLUNTEERS AT BHP
Distribution:
208-751-726.000 Supplies 16,52
RECORD EAGLE (PUBS) Amount of Invoice Paid: $275.15
LEGAL NOTICES PUBLISHED
Distribution.
101-101-900.000 Legal Notices 111.30
101-101-800.000 Legal Notices 163.85
RECORD EAGLE (PUBS) Amount of Invoice Paid: $783.50
LEGAL /PUBLIC NOTICES
Distribution:
101-101-900.000 Legal Notices 165.85
101-101-900.000 Legal Notices 312.85
208-751-900.000 Legal Notices 164.10
101-704-900.000 Legal Notices 40.70
RECORD EAGLE (SUBS) Amount of Invoice Paid: $360.00
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 2023-2
Distribution:
101-261-957.000 Newspapers/Books/ Magazines 360.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,200.00

Distribution.:

PARKS TOILET MAINTENANCE - JUNE 2023
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208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-R Wilkinson 2,200.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,140.00
BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - JUNE 2
Distribution:
101-265-818.000 Contractual Services 420.00
208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing/Maintenance 3,360.00
596-528-818.000 Contractual Services 180.00
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 180.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,200.00
PARKS TOILET MAINTENANCE
Distribution:
205-751-815.600 Conlractual Services-R Wilkinson 2,200.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,932.00
TWP HALL & OFFICE CLEANING - MAR - MA
Distribution:
101-265-818.000 Contractual Services 1,932.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,200.00
PARKS TOILET MAINTENANCE
Distribution:
101-265-818,000 Contractual Services 2,200.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,140.00
BLDGS & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - MAY 2
Distribution:
101-265-818.000 Contractual Services 420.00
208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing,/Maintenance 3,360.00
596-528-818.000 Contractual Services 180.00
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 180.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,140.00
BLDG & GROUNDS MAINTENANCE - APRIL
Distribution:
101-265-818.000 Contractual Services 420.00
208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing/Maintenance 3,360.00
596-528-818.000 Contractual Services 180.00
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 180.00
ROBERT WILKINSON Amount of Invoice Paid: $2,200.00

Distribution:

PARKS TOILET MAINTENANCE - APRIL 202
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208-751-818.000 Contractual Services-Mowing/Maintenance 2,200.00
ROBIN NOVAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $364.18
MILEAGE - CLERK'S CONF/PU PRINTER CHE
Distribution:
101-215-870.000 Mileage 364.18
SECURITY SANITATION, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,680.00
PORTA JOHN RENTAL/PUMPS
Distribution:
208-751-818.200 Contract Services 1,680.00
SECURITY SANITATION, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $720.00
PORTA JOHN RENTAL 4/17 -5/17/23
Distribution.
208-751-818.200 Contract Services 720.00
SOS ANALYTICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $50.00
SEASONAL START UP WATER ANALYSIS
Distribution:
208-751-855.DFQ Noncem. Public Wat. Sup. Fee 50.00
SOS ANALYTICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $50.00
BHP & HASEROT WATER ANALYSIS
Distribution.
208-751-855.DEQ Noncom. Public Wat. Sup. Fee 50.00
SOS ANALYTICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $200.00
WATER ANALYSIS - PARKS
Distribution:
208-751-855.0EQ Nencom. Public Wat. Sup. Fee 200.00
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $177.46
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Distribution:
101-215-726,000 Supplies 142,48
101-253-726,000 Supplies 34.98
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN Amount of Invoice Paid: $77.65
OFFICE SUPPLIES - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
101-701-726.000 Supplies 34.99



For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

Page: 25/26

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-257-726.000 Supplies 39.99
101-261-726.000 Supplies 2.67
STEVE CAVENDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $350.00
OLD MISSION LOG CHURCH - OPEN/CLOSE
Distribution.
208-751-930.000 Repairs and Maintenance 350.00
STEVE CAVENDER Amount of Invoice Paid: $350.00
OLD MISSION LOG CHURCH - OPEN/CLOSE
Distribution:
216-807-930.RLC REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE-REPLICA LOG CHURC 350.00
TKS SECURITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $216.00
HOSTING/CLOUD APP SECURITY JULY - SE
Distribution:
101-265-818.5FC SECURITY 216.00
TKS SECURITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $200.00
CLOUD HOSTED SECURITY
Distribution:
101-265-818.SEC SECURITY 200.00
TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,560.00
AUDIT 2022-2023 PART 1
Distribution:
101-101-807.000 Audit Fees 1,280.00
208-751-807.000 Audit Fees 160.00
208-753-807.000 Audit Fees 40.00
204-446-807.000 Audit Fees 40.00
596-528-807,000 Audit Fees 40.00
TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $390.00
2022-2023 AUDIT PART 2
Distribution:
101-101-807.000 Audit Fees 320.00
208-751-807.000 Audit Fees 40.00
208-753-807,000 Audit Fees 10.00
204-446-807.000 Audit Fees 10.00
596-528-807.000 Audit Fees 10.00
TRAVERSE CITY LIGHT & POWER Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.61

Distribution:

ST LIGHTS



Page: 26/26

PENINSULA TOWNSHIP
INVOICE REGISTER

For Invoices Scheduled for Paymenton: 7/11/2023 12:

VENDOR INFORMATION INVOICE INFORMATION
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 10.61
TRAVERSE CITY LIGHT & POWER Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.61
STREET LIGHT
Distribution:
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 10.61
TRAVERSE CITY LIGHT & POWER Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.61
ST.LIGHTS
Distribution:
101-265-926.000 Street Lighting 10.61
YOUR COBRA CONNECTION Amount of Invoice Paid: $81.00

Distribution.
101-215-818.000

COBRA ADMIN - AUG 2023 - OCT 2023

Conlractual Services 8100

Total Amount Disbursed: $269,113.87
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ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,699.95

Distribution:

WORK COMP ADJUSTMENT POST AUDIT - 2

206-336-710.WRK Workers Comp 6,699.95
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $6,806.78
4/2023 - 3/2024 WORK COMP ADJUSTMEN
Distribution.
206-336-710.WRK Workers Comp 6,806.78
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $79.95
INTERNET SVC MNY
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 79.95
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $79.95
INTERNET SVC. Jwa€
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 79.95
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $79.95
INTERNET SVC. QML\'
Distribution.:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 79.95
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,420.35
CHIEF COMPUTER
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 1,420.35
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $322.21
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-818.COM Computer Services 32221
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $369.75
NEW COMPUTER INSTALL
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 369.75
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AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $44.90
IT SUPPORT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-818.COM Computer Services 44.90
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $369.75
NEW COMPUTER INSTALL
Distribution.
206-336-818,COM Computer Services 369.75
AIRGAS USA Amount of Invoice Paid: $224.71
EMS OXYGEN
Distribution.
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 224.71
AIRGAS USA Amount of Invoice Paid: $225.36
OXYGEN SUPPLIES
Distribution.
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 225.36
ALERT-ALL Amount of Invoice Paid: $655.00
PUB ED EQUIPMENT
Distribution.
206-336-880.000 Community Promotions 655.00
APEX ELECTRIC OF GT. INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $408.00
ELECTRICAL WORK STN 1 GARAGE OPENER
Distribution.
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 408.00
APPLIED INNOVATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $44.82
COPIER STN 1
Distribution.
206-336-818.COP Copier & Copier Supplies 44.82
APPLIED INNOVATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $61.64
MONTHLY COPIER BILL
Distribution:
206-336-818,COP Copiler & Copier Supplies 61.64
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ARTS AUTO & TRUCK PARTS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $4.96
PARTS FOR PORTABLE PUMP
Distribution:
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 4.96
ARTS AUTO & TRUCK PARTS, INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $59.24
BATTERY FOR PORTABLE PUMP
Distribution:
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 59.24
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,913.47
HEALTH INSURANCE - MAY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 8913.47
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,913.47
HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 8913.47
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $8,913.47
HEALTH INSURANCE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 8913.47
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $436.01
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 436.01
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.38
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 10.38
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $212.03
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 212.03
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BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $22.26
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 22,26
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $308.49
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 308.49
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $3,516.35
ALS MANNEQUIN
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 3516.35
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $118.39
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 118.39
BOUND TREE MEDICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $258.85
EMS SUPPLIES
Distribution:
206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 258.85
CARDMEMBER SERVICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $811.79

MONTHLY SVCS; EQUIP MAINT; UNIFORMS

Distribution:
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenarnce 249.81
206-336-726.000 Supplies 246.99
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 110.00
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 72.99
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 132.00
CARDMEMBER SERVICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,570.17
SUPPLIES; MTHY SVCS; MBRSHP; UNIFORM
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 116.47
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 345,52
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 68.85
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 400.00
206-336-958.000 Memberships and Dues 193.00
206-336-818.COM Computer Services 179.98

206-336-932.000 Ambulance Supplies 15.98
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206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 72.99
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 177.38
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $184.98
INTERNET SVC - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 184.98
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS Amount of Invoice Paid: $184.98
INTERNET - MAY/JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-850.CHC Internet Services 184.98
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $185.00
PEST CONTROL STN 3
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 185.00
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $170.00
PEST CONTROL STN 2
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 170.00
CHEMICAL CONTROL COMPANY, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $185.00
PEST CONTROL STN 1
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 185.00
COBEY TAYLOR Amount of Invoice Paid: $25.00
EMT LICENSE RENEWAL - C. TAYLOR
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 25.00
COBEY TAYLOR Amount of Invoice Paid: $53.58
REIMBURSE FOR PURCHASE DUTY SHORTS
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 53.58
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $814.32
ST LIGHTS/ ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 18.71
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206-336-921.000 Electricity 795.61
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $21.18
ST. LIGHTS - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 21.18
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $6.99
ST. LIGHTS - LED UPGRADE
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 6.99
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $7.09
LED UPGRADE - MAY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting Z.09
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $21.46
ST. LIGHTING
Distribution:
206-336-926.000 Street Lighting 21.46
CONSUMERS ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $872.34
ST LIGHTS/ELECTRICITY
Distribution:
206-336-926,000 Street Lighting 18.54
206-336-921.000 Electticity 853.80
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $896.93
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution.
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 896.93
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $466.88
REGULAR FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 466.88
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,206.73
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & OJf 1,206.73
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CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $700.86
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 700.86
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,190.13
REC FUEL FOR BOATS
Distribution.
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Oif 1,190.13
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $515.74

NO-LEAD FUEL

Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Ol 515,74
CRYSTAL FLASH PETROLEUM Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,054.37
DIESEL FUEL
Distribution:
206-336-751.000 Vehicle-Gas & Ol 1,054.37
CSI EMERGENCY APPARATUS Amount of Invoice Paid: $16,924.09
ENG 2 LIGHTBAR & ROOF DAMAGE REPAIR
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 16,924.09
D & W MECHANICAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $330.00
REPAIR OF WATER VALVE LEAK STN 2
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 330.00
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $64.99
LAWN TRACTOR BATTERY
Distribution.
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 64.99
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $10.79
ADHESIVE TAPE FOR STATION USE
Distribution:

206-336-726,000 Supplies 10.79
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DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.97
RAKES FOR STATION USE
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 51.97
DEWEESE HARDWARE Amount of Invoice Paid: $8.28
SUPPLIES STN 1 REPAIRS
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 8.46
206-336-930.000 STATIONS REPAIRS + MAINTENANCE - CREDI (0.18)
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $341.26
STN 2 HEAT - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fue/ 341.26
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $424.46
STN 1 HEAT - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745,000 DTE-Heating Fuel 424.46
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $250.89
STN 1 HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fuel 250.89
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $202.66
STN 2 HEAT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Heating Fuel 202.66
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $110.12
STN 1 HEAT - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745,000 DTE-Heating Fuel 110.12
DTE ENERGY Amount of Invoice Paid: $92.10
STN 2 HEAT - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-745.000 DTE-Healing Fuel 92.10
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ETHAN PASSALACQUA Amount of Invoice Paid: $45.77

MATERIALS TO BUILD TRNG PROP

Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 45.77
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $84.00
LABOR/UNION
Distribution:
206-336-801.UNT Union Negotiations 84,00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $112.00
PERSONNEL MATTERS (525.360)
Distribution:
206-336-801.000 Legal Fees 112.00
FAHEY SCHULTZ BURZYCH RHODES Amount of Invoice Paid: $168.00
LABOR
Distribution:
206-336-801.UNT Union Negotiations 168.00
FERGUSON'S LAWN/FIRE CENTER Amount of Invoice Paid: $6.94
CAP FOR CHAINSAW ON ENG 3
Distribution:
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 6.94
FIRE RECOVERY EMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $375.02
APRIL 2023 EMS BILLING
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 375.02
FIRE RECOVERY EMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $323.56
MAY 2023 EMS BILLING
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 323.56
FITZMAURICE-GARVIN INSURANCE AGENCY Amount of Invoice Paid: $391.55

Distribution:
206-336-710.LIB

CYBER INS POLICY - 2023-2024

Liability Insurance 391.55
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GOURDIE-FRASER, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $500.00
GIS FOR NEW STN LOCATION
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outlay 500.00
GRAND TRAVERSE MOBILE COMM Amount of Invoice Paid: $836.98
ENG 2 RADIO REPAIR
Distribution:
206-336-851.000 Radio Maintenance 836.98
HEATHER M. FORD LMSW Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.00
STROUF PSYCH TEST FOR FULL-TIME STAT
Distribution:
206-336-828.000 Health & Safety 120.00
IDENTISYS Amount of Invoice Paid: $35.66
ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS
Distribution:
206-336-935.000 Uniforms 35.66
IMPERIAL DADE Amount of Invoice Paid: $170.70
PAPER TOWELS
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 170.70
IMPERIAL DADE Amount of Invoice Paid: $77.95
DISHWASHER PACS
Distribution.
206-336-726.000 Supplies 77.95
INTERSTATE SIGN PRODUCTS, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $294.69
GREEN SIGNS
Distribution:
206-336-726.SIV Green Resident Sign Supplies 294,69
KALEP ADAMS Amount of Invoice Paid: $272.00
REIMB: PARAMDC STUDY TEST 8 MO SUBSC
Distribution.
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 272.00
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LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO., INC. Amount of Invoice Paid: $102.20
STATION COFFEE
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 102.20
LEXIPOL LLC Amount of Invoice Paid: $4,637.90
LEXIPOL SOFTWARE 5/1/23 - 4/30/24
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 4,637.90
LONG LAKE MARINA Amount of Invoice Paid: $45.13
MARINE 2 FLUID CHANGES
Distribution:
206-336-939.000 Vehicle Maintenance 45,13
LONG LAKE MARINA Amount of Invoice Paid: $204.47
MARINE 2 FLUID CHANGES
Distribution.
206-336-939,000 Vehicle Maintenance 204.47
MACQUEEN EMERGENCY Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,115.00
ANNUAL MAINT. ON HURST TOOLS
Distribution.
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 1,115.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $87.00
STN 3 WATER SOFT/DNKG WATER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 87.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $55.00
STN 1 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 55.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $83.65
SALT FOR STN 3 WTR SOFTNR
Distribution.
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 83.65
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MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $56.00
STN 1 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Coniractual Services 56.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $87.00
STN 3 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 87.00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $56.00
STN 1 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Conltractual Services 56,00
MCCARDEL CULLIGAN WATER Amount of Invoice Paid: $87.00
STN 3 WATER SOFTENER
Distribution:
206-336-818.000 Contractual Services 87.00
MI DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES Amount of Invoice Paid: $187.58
EMS Q/A
Distribution:
206-336-939.LIC Vehicle Licenses 187.58
MICHIGAN TOWNSHIPS ASSOC. (MTA) Amount of Invoice Paid: $970.50
MEMBERSHIP DUES JULY 2023-2024
Distribution:
206-336-958.000 Memberships and Dues 970.50
MIKE BERENDSOHN Amount of Invoice Paid: $500.00
EMS CONTINUING EDUCATION
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 500.00
MUNSON MEDICAL CENTER Amount of Invoice Paid: $21.40
CPR CARDS - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 21.90
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MUNSON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINIC Amount of Invoice Paid: $136.04
STROUF PHYSICAL
Distribution.
206-336-828.000 Health & Safely 136,04
MUNSON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH CLINIC Amount of Invoice Paid: $20.00
TB TEST
Distribution:
206-336-828.000 Health & Safely 20.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $203.70
LIFE INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 203.70
MUTUAL OF OMAHA Amount of Invoice Paid: $203.70
LIFE INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 203.70
NW REGIONAL FIRE TRAINING Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,050.00
ARSON TRNG FOR 4 MEMBERS
Distribution.
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 1,050.00
NW REGIONAL FIRE TRAINING Amount of Invoice Paid: $735.00
MARTIN EMT SCHOOL
Distribution.
206-336-960.000 Educalion & Training 735.00
NYE UNIFORM Amount of Invoice Paid: $51.44
LOGAN DUTY SHIRT
Distribution;
206-336-935,000 Uniforms 51.44
PAUL LIPKE Amount of Invoice Paid: $23.60
REIMB: BOATERS SAFETY COURSE
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 23.60
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PREMIER SAFETY Amount of Invoice Paid: $559.89
SCBA REPAIR
Distribution:
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 559.89
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $812.58
DENTAL INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution.
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 812.58
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $812.58
DENTAL INSURANCE
Distribution:
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 812,58
PRINCIPAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $812.58
DENTAL INSURANCE JULY 2023
Distribution:
206-336-712,000 Medical/Life Insurance 812.58
STATE SAVINGS BANK Amount of Invoice Paid: $5,143.09
FS3 LOAN PAYMENT - JUNE 2023
Distribution.:
206-336-990.F53 Fire Station #3 Loan Principal 2,881.33
206-336-993.F53 Loan Service - Interest 2,261.76
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION Amount of Invoice Paid: $498.00
MAINTENANCE ON AMBULANCE COTS
Distribution.
206-336-933.000 Equipment Maintenance 498.00
SUMMIT COMPANIES Amount of Invoice Paid: $365.00
STN 2 SPRINKLER VALVE REPAIR
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 365.00
SUMMIT COMPANIES Amount of Invoice Paid: $252.50
STN 2 FIRE SPKLR ANNUAL INSPECTION
Distribution:
206-336-930.000 Stations Repairs and Maintenance 252.50
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THE LEELANAU COFFEE ROASTING CO. Amount of Invoice Paid: $89.20
STATION COFFEE
Distribution:
206-336-726.000 Supplies 89.20
THE UPS STORE Amount of Invoice Paid: $38.76
AIR PACK REPAIR SHIPPING
Distribution:
206-336-905.000 Postage/Shipping 38.76
TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $200.00
2022-23 AUDIT - PT 2
Distribution:
206-336-807.000 Audit Fees 200.00
TOBIN & CO., P.C. Amount of Invoice Paid: $800.00
AUDIT 2022-2023 PART 1
Distribution.
206-336-807.000 Audit Fees 800.00
TRI-GAS Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,299.35
PROPANE FOR STN 3
Distribution.
206-336-745,000 DTE-Heating Fuel 1,299.35
TYLER STROUF Amount of Invoice Paid: $29.50
REIMB: BOATER SAFETY COURSE
Distribution:
206-336-960.000 Education & Training 29.50
VERIZON Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.77
HEART MONITOR MODEM
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 14.77
VERIZON Amount of Invoice Paid: $14.08
HEART MODEM MONITOR
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 14.08
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VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.56
CELL PHONES
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 120.56
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.56
CELL PHONES/DATA
Distribution:
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 120.56
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $291.50
PHONES/DATA
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 291.50
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $291.50
CELL PHONES/DATA - APRIL 2023
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 291.50
VERIZON WIRELESS Amount of Invoice Paid: $120.56
CELL PHONES
Distribution.
206-336-850.000 Communications/Telephone 120.56
VFIS Amount of Invoice Paid: $305.76
SUPPLEMENTAL INSURANCE - MFAP PLAN
Distribution.
206-336-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 305.76
WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP Amount of Invoice Paid: $301.69
1 INCH FIRE HOSE NOZZLE
Distribution:
206-336-970.000 Capital Outiay 301.69

Total Amount Disbursed:

$107,365.71
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ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $261.12

Distribution:

WORK COMP ADJSTMNT POST AUDIT - 23/

508-804-710.WRK Workers Comp 117.41
509-804-710. WRK Workers Comp 143,71
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $261.13
WORK COMP ADJSTMNT POST AUDIT - 23/
Distribution:
508-804-710.WRK  Workers Comp 117,42
509-804-710.WRK Workers Comp 143.71
ACCIDENT FUND INS CO OF AMERICA Amount of Invoice Paid: $265.30
2023-2024 WORK COMP ADJUSTMENT
Distribution:
508-804-710. WRK Workers Cornp 119.29
509-804-710.WRK Workers Comp 146.01
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $98.49
VIDEO SVC - JULY 2023
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 98,49
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $40.99
OFFICE PHONE - JULY 2023
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 40.99
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $98.41
VIDEO SERVICE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 98.41
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $40.89
OFFICE PHONE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 40.59
ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $40.89
OFFICE PHONE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 40.89
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ACENTEK Amount of Invoice Paid: $98.41
VIDEO SERVICE
Distribution:
508-804-850.000 Comy/Telephone 98.41
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $7.00
IT SUPPORT/SERVICE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
508-804-818.000 Contractual Services 7.08
AFFINITY Amount of Invoice Paid: $260.45
IT SUPPORT - MAY 2023
Distribution:
508-804-818.000 Contractual Services 260.45
ARTISANS Amount of Invoice Paid: $782.26
T-SHIRTS - STAR SPANGLED
Distribution:
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 782.26
AVERY COLOR STUDIOS, INC Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,825.18
GREAT LAKES BOOKS/CALENDARS
Distribution:
509-804-727.000 Merchandise For Lighthouse Gift Shop 1,825.18
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,130.90
HEALTH INSURANCE - APRIL 2023
Distribution:
508-804-712.000 Medicallife Insurance 565.45
509-804-712.000 Medical/life Insurance 565.45
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,130.91
HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE 2023
Distribution:
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.45
509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565,46
BLUE CARE NETWORK Amount of Invoice Paid: $1,130.90
HEALTH INSURANCE JULY 2023
Distribution:
508-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.95
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509-804-712.000 Medical/Life Insurance 565.45
CAPITAL ONE COMMERCIAL Amount of Invoice Paid: $129.28
SUPPLIES
Distribution:
508-804-726.000 Supplies 128.28
CARDMEMBER SERVICE Amount of Invoice Paid: $299.24
MTHLY SVCS; SUPPLIES; SHPPING; MBRSH
Distribution:
508-804-818.5EC Security 28.98
509-804-726.000 Supplies 155.06
508-804-905.000 Postage/Shipping 774
508-804-728.000 Grounds 57.46